13
J>i>f& M 1
PATRICK H. LYONS
COMMISSIONER
5tote of9{eio Mexico
Commissioner of Public Lands
310 OLD SANTA FE TRAIL
P.O. BOX 1148

Eddy
Additional Well Information
1 1 Work Type Code
N
l ! Well Type Code
O&G
1 3 Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
P
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3660'
1 6 Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Depth
8 9 0 7 M D . 4 4 3 5 T V D
"Formation
Wolfcamp
" Contractor
N A
2 0 Spud Dale
NA
Depth to Groundwater 2 5 0 ' Distance from nearest fresh water well 5 0 0 0 ' Distance from nearest surface water 1 2 0 0 '
Pit: Uner Synthetic S 12 mils thick Clay • Pit Volume:25,000 bbls Drilling Method:
Closed-LCODSystem • Freshwater CR! Brme f l Dicsel/Oil-based Gas/Air f l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
11" 8-5/8" 24# 77c 325 Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17# TVD 4435' NA Tie back
MD 8907' To surface
casing
" Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Well to be Drilled as a Horizontal Wolfcamp test. The attached drilling plan will be utilized for this test and contains details on the
cement and mud programs as well as the directional information. The following is a summary of this plan.
1. Prepare surface location. Move in and rig up drilling rig, spud well and drill and set conductor. Install and test BOP's.
Drill 11" surface hole to a minimum depth of lSOO'y Set 8 §/8"casing and cement.
aluate runrr
2.
3.
4.
6.
7.
Drill 7 7/8" production hole 5000' T D and evaluate'running mud logs as well as D L L / C N L / L D T / C A L / G R to T D .
Set Kickoff point at 3580' and drill and advance hole to a Wolfcamp penetration point at approximately 760' F S L and
660' F W L of section 16 and continue drilling to B H L . (8907' MD & 4435' T V D )
Set 5 54" to TD and tie cement back to surface casing. Perforate porosity and stimulate as necessary (specific procedure to
be determined).
Place well on test. No H2S is anticipated during the drilling of this well.
Well will share a pad and common reserve pit with the Paris Draw State Unit 1624-17 #10.
u 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD gutdelinesX, a general permit Q , or an
(attached) alternative OCD-approved plan,
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
BRYAN Q. ARRANT
Printed name: Deane Durham /OC^^-i^L Title: DISTRICT II GEOLOGIST
1 5 200? Title; Drilling Engineer Approval Date: Expiration Date: OCT 1 5 2008
E-mail Address: ddurham@plll.com
Date: 10-8-07 Phone: 4 3 2 - 5 8 4 - 3 7 2 7 Conditions of Approval Attached CTJ
Dialing i
1825 N. FTanch Dr.. Hobba. NU 88240
DISTRICT I I
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Art»«ia. Nil 68210
niaTnicT m
1000 mo Brasoa Rd., AxUc. NH 87410
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals Ic Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Frances Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102

Eddy
Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code
N
1 2 Well Type Code
O & G
, J Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
P
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3660'
Multiple
No
1 7 Proposed Depth
8 6 6 8 M D . 4 4 3 5 T V D
" Formation
Wolfcamt)
" Contractor
. N A
2 0 Spud Date
NA
Depth to Groundwater 2 5 0 ' Distance from nearest fresh water well 5 0 0 0 ' Distance from nearest surface water 1200 '
Pit: Liner. Synthetic H 12 mils thick Clay • Pit Volume:25,000 bbls Drilling Method:
Closed-Loop System • Fresh Water M Brine f l Diesc!/Oil-based f l Gas/Air f l
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
i r 8-5/8" 24# 325 Surface
7-7/r 5-1/2" 17# NA Tie back
MD 8668' To surface
casing
° Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Well to be Drilled as a Horizontal Wolfcamp test. The attached drilling plan will be utilized for this test and contains details on the
cement and mud programs as well as the directional information. The following is a summary of this plan.
1. Prepare surface location. Move in and rig up drilling rig, spud well and drill and set conductor. Install and test BOP's.
Drill 11" surface hole to a minimum depth of 1̂ 00'. Set 8 5/8"casing and cement.
Drill 7 7/8" production hole 5000' TD and evaluat/running mud logs as well as DLL/CNL/LDT/CAL/GR to TD.
Set Kickoff point at 3986' and drill and advance hole to a Wolfcamp penetration point at approximately 760' FSL and
660' FEL of section 16 and continue drilling to BHL. (8668' MD & 4435' TVD)
Set 5 Vi" to TD and tie cement back to surface casing. Perforate porosity and stimulate as necessary (specific procedure to
be determined).
Place well on test. No H2S is anticipated during the drilling of this well.
Well will share a pad and common reserve pit with the Paris Draw State Unit 1624-16 #9.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
1 3 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. 1 further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelinesX, a generaljwcniit O , or an
(attached) alternative OCD-approved plar
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by
§K¥AN Q, ARRANT
Printed name: Deane Durham Title: DISTRICT I! GEO
Title; Drilling Engineer Approval DateQCT 1 5 2QQ^ Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: ddurham@plll.com
Date: 10-8-07 Phone: 432-684-3727 Conditions of Approval Attached Q |
lilSIElCXJ •
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs. Nil 68240
BiamgT n
1301 W. Grand iTenua, Ar t«U, NM 88210
DISTRICT m
1000 Ho Br.io. Rd., Artec, NH 87410
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals tc Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Frances Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102
Revised October IZ, 2005
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
DISTRICT IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NU 87505

M 20 16S 24E 760' s 660' w Eddy
Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code
N
Well Type Code
O & G
" Cable/Rotary
R
H Lease Type Code
P
1 5 Ground Level Elevation
3685'
" Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
8 6 5 4 M D . 4 4 3 5 T V D
1 1 Formation
Wolfcamt)
i v Contractor
N A
3 0 Spud Date
NA
Depth to Groundwater 2 5 0 ' Distance from nearest fresh water well 5 0 0 0 ' Distance from nearest surface water 6 0 0 '
Pit: Liner: Synthetic S _12_mils thick Clay • Pit Volume:25,000 bbls Drilling Method:
Closed-Loop System • Fresh Water 153 Brine, (Jl jDiesel/Oil-based [~1 Gas/Air f l
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Qepth / SacksW Cement Estimated TOC
11" 8-5/8" 24# 1500' /Go< > 325 Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17# TVD 4435' NA -)£ Tie back
MD 8654' To surface
f i
casing
WerrtA tu/
" Describe^he proposed program. If this application is to" DEEPEN or PLlfe'BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
Well to be Drilled as a Horizontal WolfcamD test. The attached drilling plan will be utilized for this test and contains details on the
2.
3.
4.
cement and mud programs as well as the directional information. The following is a summary of this plan.
1. Prepare surface location. Move in and rig up drilHng rig, spud well and drill and set conductor. Install and test BOP's.
Drill 11" surface hole to a minimum depth of l̂ TOL Set 8 5/8"casing and cement.
Drill 7 7/8" production hole 5000' TD and evaluate running mud logs as well as DLL/CNL/LDT/CAL/GR to TD.
Set Kickoff point at 3942' and drill and advance hole to a Wolfcamp penetration point at approximately 760' FSL and
660' FEL ofthe section 20 and continue drilling to BHL. (8654' MD & 4435' TVD)
5. Set 5 Vi" to TD and tie cement back to surface casing. Perforate porosity and stimulate as necessary (specific procedure to
be determined).
6. Place well on test. No H2S is anticipated during the drilling of this well.
7. Well will share a pad and common reserve pit with the Paris Draw State Unit 1624-21 #1.
' I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelinesX, a general permit L"], or an
(attached) alternative OCD-approved plan
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
BRYAN O. ARRANT
Printed name: Deane Durham DISTRICT TT GEOLOGIST.
Approval Datefljpg j 7 gfjQ|l | Expiration Date: A P R 1 7 £QQ' Title; Drilling Engineer
E-mail Address: ddurham@plll.com
Date: 4-12-07 Phone: 432-684-3727 Conditions of Approval Attached O
DISTRICT I '
2618 N. Ftanch Dr.. Bobba. NM 00240
DISTRICT
1301 1 . 0ran4 A m u * . I r l u U , NX MZ10
PBTB1CT a
1000 Ho Braxoe Ed., Alteo, W 07410
DISTRICT IV
1820 S. St Francis Dr.. Santa Ft, NM 0750S
State of Neir Mexico
Energy. Minerals le Natural Resource! Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Frances Dr
Santa Fe, NM 87505
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATI0
Reviiad
Submit to Appropriate

Eddy
Additional Well Information
" Work Type Code
N
1 2 Well Type Code
O & G
1 3 Cable/Rotary
R
1 4 Lease Type Code
P
I S Ground Level Elevation
3638'
1 6 Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
8 6 6 8 M D . 4 4 3 5 T V D
111 Formation
Wolfcamp
1 9 Contractor
NA
M Spud Date
NA
Depth to Groundwater 2 5 0 ' Distance from nearest fresh water well 5 0 0 0 ' Distance from nearest surface water 6 0 0 '
Pit: Liner: Synthetic K l 12 mils thick Clay • Pit Volume.25,000 bbls Drilling Method:
Closed-Loop System f l Fresh Water M Brine Diesel/Oil-based f l Gas/Air f l
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Oepth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
11" 8-5/8' 24# 1500' it O,; 325 Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17# TVD 4435' NA Tie back
•fr To surface MD 8668'
casing
u
Describe tFe: :£*giv 1 1 Describe tHe proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK7̂ >ive the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary.
Well to be Drilled as a Horizontal Wolfcamp test. The attached drilling plan will be utilized for this test and contains details on the
cement and mud programs as well as the directional information. The following is a summary of this plan.
1. Prepare surface location. Move in and rig up drilling rig, spud well and drill and set conductor. Install and test BOP's.
2. Drill 11" surface hole to a minimum depth of 1/00'. Set 8 5/8"casing and cement.
3. Drill 7 7/8" production hole 5000' T D and evaluate running mud logs as well as D L L / C N L / L D T / C A L / G R to T D .
4. Set Kickoff point at 3986' and drill and advance hole to a Wolfcamp penetration point at approximately 760' F N L and
660' F E L of section 20 and continue drilling to B H L . (8668' M D & 4435' T V D )
5. Set 5 Vi" to T D and tie cement back to surface casing. Perforate porosity and stimulate as necessary (specific procedure to
be determined).
6. Place well on lest. No H2S is anticipated during the drilling of this well.
7. Well will share a pad and common reserve pit with the Paris Draw State Com 1624-21 #7.
2 3 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelinesX, a general permit or an
(attached) alternative OCD-approved
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
£ R Y A N G, A R R A N T
©isTmigr II GEOLOGIST
Printed name: Deane Durham' Title: 0CT1 5 «
Title, Drilling Engineer Approval Date: OCT 1 5 ftftflfi Expiration Date:
E-mail Address- ddurham@plll.com
Date. 10-8-07 Phone: 432-684-3727 Conditions of Approval Attached [~j
DISTRICT I
ISZS N. French Dr.. Hobbi. NH 88Z40
DISTRICT n
1301 W. Grand Avenue, ArUria. Nil B8210
DISTRICT TT1
1000 Rio Brum Rd., Altec, Nil B7410
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals ic Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Frances Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505
Form C-102